

GIS / Rural Addressing Office 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Suite 3198 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

May 1, 2020

MATT A & SARA J SHIVERS 948 COUNTY ROAD 94 CELINA, TX 75009-3989

Dear Collin County Property Owner:

The Collin County Rural Addressing Office plans to request approval to change the road name and addressing on County Road 94 to Lynn Stambaugh Pkwy, for consistency with the City of Celina 9-1-1 addressing - to be effective as of June 1, 2020.

This effort, in coordination with the City of Celina, Celina 9-1-1 Services, the Collin County Sheriffs Office, and the Celina Post Office is intended to facilitate both 9-1-1 emergency response and mail delivery.

The Rural Addressing Office will make this request on the Collin County Commissioners Court agenda for June 1, 2020. The scheduled court date is subject to change – for the latest agenda notice, go online to www.co.collin.tx.us/commissioners_court/commcourt_agenda.jsp.

Do NOT begin making any changes now.

Upon approval by the Commissioners Court, a letter will be sent to you confirming the following correction on Abstract 170 Collin County School Land #15 Survey, Sheet 2, Tract 66 to be effective as of June 1, 2020:

from: 948 COUNTY ROAD 94

to: 1211 LYNN STAMBAUGH PKWY CELINA, TX 75009

After approval the telephone company, the Collin Central Appraisal District, your emergency service dispatcher, and your post office will also be notified of the change in the 9-1-1 database. Mail to the old address will continue to be delivered for one year.

Property deeds are not affected by a change in address - even though the deed may reference a physical address, the legal description is the permanent property identifier.

If you have any questions concerning this address, please call the GIS / 9-1-1 Rural Addressing office at 972-548-4797.

Sincerely,

Ramona Luster 9-1-1 Rural Address Coordinator, Collin County 972-548-4797 (Office) 214-491-4869 (Fax)



GIS / Rural Addressing Office 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Suite 3198 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

May 1, 2020

JON COX OUSLEY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD 3908 TRISHA VAL CT ARLINGTON, TX 76016-3124

Dear Collin County Property Owner:

The Collin County Rural Addressing Office plans to request approval to change the road name and addressing on County Road 94 to Lynn Stambaugh Pkwy, for consistency with the City of Celina 9-1-1 addressing - to be effective as of June 1, 2020.

This effort, in coordination with the City of Celina, Celina 9-1-1 Services, the Collin County Sheriffs Office, and the Celina Post Office is intended to facilitate both 9-1-1 emergency response and mail delivery.

The Rural Addressing Office will make this request on the Collin County Commissioners Court agenda for June 1, 2020. The scheduled court date is subject to change – for the latest agenda notice, go online to www.co.collin.tx.us/commissioners_court/commcourt_agenda.jsp.

Upon approval by the Commissioners Court, a letter will be sent to you confirming the following correction on Abstract 170 Collin County School Land #15 Survey, Sheet 2, Tracts 35, 38, & 39 to be effective as of June 1, 2020:

from: COUNTY ROAD 94

to: LYNN STAMBAUGH PKWY
CELINA, TX 75009

After approval the telephone company, the Collin Central Appraisal District, your emergency service dispatcher, and your post office will also be notified of the change in the 9-1-1 database. Mail to the old address will continue to be delivered for one year.

Property deeds are not affected by a change in address - even though the deed may reference a physical address, the legal description is the permanent property identifier.

If you have any questions concerning this address, please call the GIS / 9-1-1 Rural Addressing office at 972-548-4797.

Sincerely,

Ramona Luster 9-1-1 Rural Address Coordinator, Collin County 972-548-4797 (Office) 214-491-4869 (Fax)



GIS / Rural Addressing Office 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Suite 3198 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

May 1, 2020

WILLARD PROPERTIES LP 9559 COUNTY ROAD 98 CELINA, TX 75009-3940

Dear Collin County Property Owner:

The Collin County Rural Addressing Office plans to request approval to change the road name and addressing on County Road 94 to Lynn Stambaugh Pkwy, for consistency with the City of Celina 9-1-1 addressing - to be effective as of June 1, 2020.

This effort, in coordination with the City of Celina, Celina 9-1-1 Services, the Collin County Sheriffs Office, and the Celina Post Office is intended to facilitate both 9-1-1 emergency response and mail delivery.

The Rural Addressing Office will make this request on the Collin County Commissioners Court agenda for June 1, 2020. The scheduled court date is subject to change – for the latest agenda notice, go online to www.co.collin.tx.us/commissioners_court/commcourt_agenda.jsp.

Upon approval by the Commissioners Court, a letter will be sent to you confirming the following correction on Abstract 765 H C Routh Survey, Tract 5 to be effective as of June 1, 2020:

from: FM 455/COUNTY ROAD 94

to: FM 455/LYNN STAMBAUGH PKWY CELINA, TX 75009

After approval the telephone company, the Collin Central Appraisal District, your emergency service dispatcher, and your post office will also be notified of the change in the 9-1-1 database. Mail to the old address will continue to be delivered for one year.

Property deeds are not affected by a change in address - even though the deed may reference a physical address, the legal description is the permanent property identifier.

If you have any questions concerning this address, please call the GIS / 9-1-1 Rural Addressing office at 972-548-4797.

Sincerely,

Ramona Luster 9-1-1 Rural Address Coordinator, Collin County 972-548-4797 (Office) 214-491-4869 (Fax)